
 Bus Station S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6
1 JR Kaga Onsen Station/Abio City Kaga 9:13 10:22 11:31 13:10 14:27 15:40
- Kaga Medical Center 9:14 10:23 11:32 13:11 14:28 15:41
2 Kamoike Observation Center 9:25 10:34 11:43 13:22 14:39 15:52
3 Kaga Fruit Land 9:30 10:39 11:48 13:27 14:44 15:57
4 Kitamaebune Ship Owner Residence-Zorokuen 9:37 10:46 11:55 13:34 14:51 16:04
5 Kitamaebune Ship Museum 9:38 10:47 11:56 13:35 14:52 16:05
6 Hashitate Fishing Port 9:41 10:50 11:59 13:38 14:55 16:08
7 Amagozen Cape 9:42 10:51 12:00 13:39 14:56 16:09
8 Tezukayama public Park Kubiarai-ike Pond 9:49 10:58 12:07 13:46 15:03 16:16
9 Nakaya Ukichiro Museum of Snow and Ice 9:51 11:00 12:09 13:48 15:05 16:18
10 Katayamazu Onsen : West Exit 9:53 11:02 12:11 13:50 15:07 16:20
11 Katayamazu Onsen : Yunomoto Park 9:54 11:03 12:12 13:51 15:08 16:21
12 Katayamazu Onsen : Soyu 9:55 11:04 12:13 13:52 15:09 16:22
13 Katayamazu Onsen : Fist Ward 9:57 11:06 12:15 13:54 15:11 16:24
- Kaga Medical Center 10:06 11:15 12:24 14:03 15:20 16:33
1 JR Kaga Onsen Station/Abio City Kaga 10:07 11:16 12:25 14:04 15:21 16:34

No. Bus Station E1 E2 E3
1 JR Kaga Onsen Station/Abio City Kaga 8:50 11:28 14:35
30 Sugo Isobe Shrine 8:58 11:36 14:43
31 JR Daishoji Station/Kaga City Hall 9:02 11:40 14:47
32 Yamanoshita Temples/Kutaniyaki Art Museum 9:03 11:41 14:48
33 Futakta Kyuya Museum of Mountain Culture and Choryu-tei 9:07 11:45 14:52
34 Tsukiusagi no Sato 9:15 11:53 15:00

35 Yoshizaki Gobo Rennyo Shonin Memorial Hall
Echizen Kaga Kenkyo no Yakata 9:20 11:58 15:05

36 Takenoura-kan 9:24 12:02 15:09
30 Sugo Isobe Shrine 9:37 12:15 15:22
1 JR Kaga Onsen Station/Abio City Kaga 9:45 12:23 15:30

　 Bus Station A1 A2 A3
1 JR Kaga Onsen Station/Abio City Kaga 10:16 13:50 17:05
13 Katayamazu Onsen : Fist Ward 10:25 13:59 17:14
12 Katayamazu Onsen : Soyu 10:27 14:01 17:16
11 Katayamazu Onsen : Yunomoto Park 10:28 14:02 17:17
10 Katayamazu Onsen : West Exit 10:29 14:03 17:18
9 Nakaya Ukichiro Museum of Snow and Ice 10:31 14:05
8 Tezukayama public Park Kubiarai-ike Pond 10:34 14:08
37 Ishikawa Aviation Plaza 10:45 14:19
38 Komatsu Airport 10:48 14:22 17:44
38 Komatsu Airport 10:50 14:40 17:49
37 Ishikawa Aviation Plaza 10:52 14:42
8 Tezukayama public Park Kubiarai-ike Pond 11:03 14:53
9 Nakaya Ukichiro Museum of Snow and Ice 11:05 14:55
10 Katayamazu Onsen : West Exit 11:07 14:57 18:04
11 Katayamazu Onsen : Yunomoto Park 11:08 14:58 18:05
12 Katayamazu Onsen : Soyu 11:09 14:59 18:06
13 Katayamazu Onsen : Fist Ward 11:11 15:01 18:08
1 JR Kaga Onsen Station/Abio City Kaga 11:20 15:10 18:17

CANBUS timetable
Enjoy sightseeing in Kaga with CANBUS Loop Bus

Note to CANBUS Passengers

・Admissions are not included in the price of a bus pass.

・Please note that the bus operates only in one direction(except for the Mountain Route M3).
・Seats may not be reserved. If the bus is full you may not be able to board it.

・Passengers can ride all five routes with a single CANBUS ticket.

・Single-trip tickets are not available (except for the Komatsu Airport Line).
・The 2-day pass can be used on any two days of a three-day period.
・CANBUS passes are available for sale on buses.
・A 1-day pass can be changed to a 2-day pass for a fee(￥500 for adults,￥200 for children). Starting in December  16, 2022

Se
a 

R
ou

te

K
ag

a 
Ec

hi
ze

n 
R

ou
te

K
om

at
su

 A
irp

or
t  L

in
e

1
JR 加賀温泉駅前
JR Kaga Onsen St. 

Bus stop sign and bus 

There are 2 types of signs. 

Sea Route

Kaga Komatsu Route

Mountain Route

Komatsu
Airport Line

Kaga Echizen
Route

Route Map

１

２

313233

36
35

34 30

３

４

５
６ ７

８

９

10

12

13

14

16

15

1718
2019

11

25
2423

22

21

29

28

27

26

3837

There are also other colored buses. 

No. Bus Station M1 M2

1 JR Kaga Onsen Station/Abio City Kaga 8:45 11:35

14 Kutani Mangetsu
(ceramics workshops, national treasure exhibition) 8:51 11:41

15 Kutani Bitoen 8:57 11:47
16 Yamashiro Onsen Kikyogaoka 8:58 11:48

17 Yamanaka Urushi-za
(Yamanaka Lacquerware Traditional Industry Hall) 9:06 11:56

18 Yamanaka Onsen : Shirasagi-ohashi Bridge 9:07 11:57
19 Yamanaka Onsen Kiku no Yu/Yamanaka-za 9:11 12:01
20 Banshoen-dori Street/Iroha soan Hut 9:23 12:13
21 Yamashiro Onsen : Soyu/Kosoyu 9:24 12:14
22 Yamashiro Onsen : East Exit 9:25 12:15
23 Kutani-yaki Kiln Museum 9:26 12:16
24 Natadera Tenple 9:37 12:27
25 Kaga Traditional Cultural Amenity Yunokuni no Mori 9:43 12:33
1 JR Kaga Onsen Station/Abio City Kaga 10:01 12:51

16:31

16:03
15:52
15:46

 dep. 15:28

16:23

16:22
16:18
16:06
16:05
16:04

M3 Yunokuni
Precedence

  arr. 16:45

16:39

16:32

M
ou

nt
ai

n 
R

ou
te

No. Bus Station K1 K2 K3
1 JR Kaga Onsen Station/Abio City Kaga 10:01 13:08 15:45
29 Kaga-Bocha Maruhachi/Dainichi Sake  Brewery 10:08 13:15 15:52
28 Kaga Yumenoyu/Hakomiya 10:15 13:22
27 Motorcar Museum of Japan 10:22 13:29
26 Awazu Onsen 10:29 13:36
25 Kaga Traditional Cultural Amenity Yunokuni no Mori 10:31 13:38
24 Natadera Tenple 10:37 13:44 16:05
25 Kaga Traditional Cultural Amenity Yunokuni no Mori 10:43 13:50 16:11
26 Awazu Onsen 10:45 13:52 16:13
27 Motorcar Museum of Japan 10:52 13:59 16:20
28 Kaga Yumenoyu/Hakomiya 10:59 14:06 16:27

29 Kaga-Bocha Maruhachi Seichajo
Dainichi-zakari Sake  Brewery 11:06 14:13 16:34

1 JR Kaga Onsen Station/Abio City Kaga 11:13 14:20 16:41

K
ag

a 
K

om
at

su
 R

ou
te

・Make sure to be at the bus stop before the time shown.

・CANBUS buses may also stop at other local bus stops not shown on this timetable.

・Ticket prices: adult 1-day pass￥1,100, 2-day pass ￥1,300


